

TRIGUNA SEN SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY ASSAM UNIVERSITY: SILCHAR

ADMISSION NOTICE

FOR JoSAA/CSAB CANDIDATES ONLY

It is hereby notified for all the candidates allotted through JoSAA/CSAB for the B.Tech. programme under Triguna Sen School of Technology (TSSOT), Assam University (A Central University), Silchar that allotted candidates shall follow the details process mentioned below as scheduled:

Detailed process and scheduled for reporting of JoSAA/CSAB Candidates for B.Tech. Courses under Triguna Sen School of Technology

Courses under Triguna Sen Seneer of 2000 Se	
Link for online enrollment of application of JoSAA/CSAB provisionally selected candidates	www.ausexamination.ac.in/admission/
Online enrollment of application fee for JoSAA/CSAB provisionally selected candidates	non creamy layer/EWS category students) and Rs 800/- (for SC/ST/PWD students).
Total annual admission fees to be paid for B.Tech. (JoSAA/CSAB)	Rs. 58920.00/- (excluding application fee, examination, registration, hostel fee, processing charges etc.)
	Nil for General/OBC/EWS category students who have paid more than total Admission Fee at JoSAA/CSAB
	seat acceptance fee SC/ST/PwD category students who have paid less than total Admission Fee at JoSAA/CSAB, will pay the remaining admission fees in university admission portal
Refund of Excess amount of Admission fees for category(General/EWS/OBC-NCL)	Candidates get refund of excess amount after receiving the amount from CSAB.
Online enrollment and payment of Institute fees (if seats allotted in JoSAA/CSAB round)	
Commencement of Classes/Induction programme for 1 st Semester B.Tech. students	29 th August, 2023

The above provisionally selected candidates may to contact to the Admission coordinator (Mobile No. +91-9401963072 / +91-7002263933, Email id: pranab.kumar.sarkar@aus.ac.in)/ respective Head of the Departments (Agricultural Engineering, Computer Science & Engineering and Electronics & Communication Engineering) under TSSOT Assam University, Silchar.

(Prof. Debaprasad Das) Dean **Triguna Sen School of Technology** Assam University, Silchar

Memo No: 141/AU-TSSOT/ADMN(B.Tech)/2023-24

Date: 11th August, 2023

Copy to:

- PS to Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Vice Chancellor. 1.
- Registrar, Assam, University, Silchar for kind information 2.
- Finance Officer, Assam, University, Silchar for kind information 3.
- Chairman, Admission/PIC, Assam University, Silchar for kind information and necessary action 4. in admission web portal.
- Director, Computer Centre for kind information and uploading in the University Website.
- 5. Head of the Departments (AGE/ASH/CSE/ECE) under TSSOT for kind information and 6.
- necessary actions.
- Office File. 7.

(Prof. Debaprasad Das) Dean

Triguna Sen School of Technology Assam University, Silchar